1
KeSafe
Safety technology
2
Space-saving
Suitable for all serial kinematics
•	 Freely selectable monitoring points on robot and tool
•	 Including additional axes

•	 Fast monitoring of dynamics
17
Type code
EtherCAT
Encoder interface
Power supply
Safety I/Os
	   D3-SMM  3 6 1 / C - 0 2 5 0 - 0 0
Name Line
Reserved
Variant
0: Standard
Version safe
I/O Specification
5: 8 SDIs, 10 SDOs, 2 Test outputs
IP Protection
C: IP54
Interface Slave
2: EtherCAT
Number of Encoder
6: 6 Encoder interfaces
Type of Encoder
1: Hiperface DSL
2: EnDat 2.2
Version functional
18
KeDrive D3-SMM
Safety encoder box
Internal safety functions
SBC safe brake control Safe control and monitoring of an external brake
SLS safely-limited speed Monitoring of a speed limit value
Interfaces
EtherCAT 2 connections
Protocols CoE, FSoE
Encoder interfaces 6 x Hiperface DSL bzw. 6 x EnDat 2.2
Dimensions, weight
Dimensions HxWxD 62 x 160 x 131 mm
Weight 1,950 g
Digital safety inputs
Number 8
OSSD-capable Yes
Number of test outputs for
cross-wire monitoring
2
Digital safety outputs
Number 10
Nominal voltage 24 V DC
Nominal current of digital outputs 1 x 2 A; 5 x 1 A; 4 x 0.5 A
Overload protection / short-circuit proof Yes
Environmental conditions
Operating temperature +5 °C to +55 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C to +70 °C
Relative air humidity 10% to 95% (non-condensing)
Vibration resistance / shock resistance Acc. to EN 61131-2
19
General
Supply voltage 24 V DC, 19.2 V to 30 V, acc. to EN 61131-2
Current consumption incl. encoder without I/Os Typ. 600 mA
Max. input current 6.5 A
Max. total power consumption 10 W
Additional power consumption
safety technology I/Os
Under load: 144 W
Protection rating IP54
Certification CE, ATEX, TÜV, UL
Cycle time 125 µs / 4 ms (safety functions)
Safety class for I/Os Up to PLe Category 4 acc. to EN ISO 13849-1
Up to SIL3 acc. to EN 61508
Safety class for SBC PLd category 3 according to EN ISO 13849-1 per brake output
SIL2 according to EN 61508 when used per brake output
PLe category 4 according to EN ISO 13849-1 when using 2 brake outputs
SIL 3 according to EN 61508 when using 2 brake outputs
Safety class for SLS PLd category 3 according to EN ISO 13849-1 when using Hiperface DSL encoders